

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR  
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 784/2022

Mohd. Ishaq & Anr.

...Petitioner(s)/Applicant(s)

Through: Mr. R P Sharma, Adv.

v/s

UT of J&K & Ors.

.... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Adarsh Bhagat, GA.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
29.10.2022

Mr. Mohd. Arshid, S.I, Police Station Poonch is present in the Court  
along with the CD File.

List on **05.12.2022.**

**(MA CHOWDHARY)  
JUDGE**

Jammu  
29.10.2022  
Abinash