

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 784/2022

Mohd Ishaq and others

Through: Mr. Rameshwar P Sharma, Advocate

Vs.

UT of J&K and others

Through: None

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
23.12.2024

1. Await appearance of learned counsel for the respondents.
2. List on 26.03.2025.
3. Meanwhile, interim direction to continue.
4. Respondents shall file response before the next date of hearing.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

Jammu
23.12.2024
Karam Chand/Secy.