

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 784/2022

Mohd. Ishaq and Ors.

..... Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Rohit Gupta, Advocate vice
Mr. R. P. Sharma, Sr. Advocate.

vs

UT of J&K and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Eishaan Dadhichi, GA.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
02.06.2026

- 01.** Time to file reply on behalf of official respondents is extended by two weeks, as last and final opportunity in the interest of justice, failing which, appropriate orders shall follow.
- 02.** List on **14.08.2026**.
- 03.** Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

Jammu
02.06.2026
Sushant